

CORRIGENDUM FOR TENDER (RFP No. DGSE/2017-18/22)			
Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Page & Section)	Existing Clause	New Clause
1	15.1 Pre-Qualification cum Technical bid S.No. 10 Page No.17	The Bidder must have Completed or currently executing successfully at least two projects of O&M of Computer Hardware (Server/desktop/UPS /networking etc/) worth Rs. 1 crore each or one project of Rs. 2 crore in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks/ reputed financial institutions /Large corporate (with minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 100 crore for last 3 years) in the last three years, where both projects together or one project should have covered more than 100 locations or more than 1000 desktop computers across the country.	The Bidder must have Completed or currently executing successfully at least two projects of O/M of Computer Hardware (Server/desktop/UPS /networking etc/) worth Rs. 1 crore each or one project of Rs. 2 crore in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks/ reputed financial institutions /Large corporate (with minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 100 crore for last 5 years) in the last Five years, where both projects together or one project should have covered more than 50 locations or more than 200 desktop computers across the country.
2	Page no. 5 ,Point no-10, Page No. 11 (d)	EMD - 10 LAKH The Bidder must furnish Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as mentioned in Document Control Sheet through e-payment mode only.	EMD - 10 LAKH (In form of Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker's Cheque or Bank Guarantee from any of the commercial banks, or online)
3	Page no-9,Point c(ii)	HMSP must repair /replace Faulty hardware with in 30 days of the consent given by the client. This clause is applicable only for the hardware items faulty before start of contract	HMSP must repair /replace Faulty hardware with in 40 days of the consent given by the client. This clause is applicable only for the hardware items faulty before start of contract. However, till repair of faulty hardware , no AMC cost shall be paid to HMSP.
4	page no-25,Point 32	Termination for default:Penalty for non -achievement of service Level requirement reaches upto 20% of quarterly monthly payments is suceessive two payments.	Termination for default:Penalty for non -achievement of service Level requirement reaches upto 30% of quarterly payment in suceessive two payments.
5	Page no. 10 Point c (vii)	Battery replacement/Refresh:- Old UPS batteries of School covered under ICT Phase-IV (Total no. of schools – 486) shall be replaced with new batteries of same capacity (like Ah, volt etc.) under buy-back arrangement within 12 months but not prior to 6 months after the signing of the contract agreement. The specification of batteries should be as per Annexure 'B'. The HMSP will be responsible for supply, installation and Operations & Management (O&M) of new batteries. The HMSP will submit the installation and acceptance report to the client. However, the batteries of UPS installed under Phase-V are going to be replaced by M/s HCL between the months September 2017 to November 2017.The HMSP shall also be responsible for maintenance of all UPS batteries already installed in all schools and replacement any number of times when these become unserviceable.	Battery replacement/Refresh:- Old UPS batteries of Schools covered under ICT Phase-IV (Total no. of schools – 486) shall be replaced with new batteries of same capacity (like Ah, volt etc.) under buy-back arrangement within 6 months but not prior to 3 months from the date of signing of the contract agreement. The specification of batteries should be as per Annexure 'B'. The HMSP will be responsible for supply, installation and Operations & Management (O&M) of new batteries. The HMSP will submit the installation and acceptance report to the client. However, the batteries of UPS installed under Phase-V are going to be replaced by M/s HCL between the months September 2017 to December 2017.The HMSP shall also be responsible for maintenance of all UPS batteries already installed in Phase-V Schools/New Batteries of Phase-IV Schools and replacement any number of times when these become unserviceable.

CORRIGENDUM FOR TENDER (RFP No. DGSE/2017-18/22)			
Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Page & Section)	Existing Clause	New Clause
6	Page No. 45, Annexure 'C'	No. of working days Penalty amount for Critical Equipment (*)	No. of working days Penalty amount for Critical Equipment (*)
		Up to 2 days No penalty	Up to 3 days No penalty
		03-07 @ Rs. 150/- per day	03-07 @ Rs. 100/- per day
		08-15 @ Rs. 250/- per day	08-15 @ Rs. 200/- per day
		15-25 @ Rs. 500/- per day	15-25 @ Rs. 400/- per day
		No. of working days Penalty amount for Non- Critical Equipment (**)	No. of working days Penalty amount for Non- Critical Equipment (**)
		Up to 3 days No penalty	Up to 3 days No penalty
		04-08 @ Rs. 100/- per day	04-08 @ Rs. 50/- per day
		09-16 @ Rs. 200/- per day	09-16 @ Rs. 150/- per day
		17-25 @ Rs. 300/- per day	17-25 @ Rs. 200/- per day